507046170 12/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7093008

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN SPANGLER	12/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIARI GUITARS, INC.
Street Address:	1570 WILLOW STREET
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17471287
Application Number:	16757353
PCT Number:	US1800056802
Application Number:	62574246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-243-0029

Email: jspangler@ciariguitars.com
Correspondent Name: JONATHAN SPANGLER
Address Line 1: 1570 WILLOW STREET

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92106

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CG-FAM3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN SPANGLER
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan Spangler/
DATE SIGNED:	12/27/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment - Spangler - Ciari Guitars - Hinge#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment - Spangler - Ciari Guitars - Hinge#page2.tif

PATENT 507046170 REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0870

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Jonathan Spangler, an individual with a principal address at 1570 Willow Street, San Diego, California 92106 ("Assignor") and Ciari Guitars, Inc., a Delaware corporation with a principal address at 1570 Willow Street, San Diego, California 92106 ("Assignee").

1. Assignor is an inventor of certain inventions and improvements (the "Invention") shown, described and/or claimed in the following Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s):

Title: Foldable Stringed Instrument

App. Ser. No. 17/471,287

Filing Date: September 10, 2021

Title: Foldable Stringed Instrument

App. Ser. No. 16/757353 (now US Patent 11,120,776 issued Sept 14, 2021)

Filing Date: September 17, 2020

Title: Foldable Stringed Instrument

App. Ser. No. PCT/US2018/056802

Filing Date: October 19, 2018

Title: Foldable Stringed Instrument

App. Ser. No. 62/574,246

Filing Date: October 19, 2017

- 2. Assignor created the Invention within the scope of his engagement with Assignee. Assignor has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and has not executed and will not execute any agreement or do anything in conflict herewith.
- 3. Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said application, inventions and improvements and any patents that may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States of America (U.S.) and in any and all foreign countries.
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, inventions and improvements throughout the world and to any and all patents, petty patents, utility model patents, PCT applications, and international patents which may be granted therefore, and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, extensions, and renewals thereof, and all related rights, including the right to claim priority and

PATENT REEL: 058479 FRAME: 0871 any and all applications claiming priority to said application, as well as all rights and claims for the infringement thereof, for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which any Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if the assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

5. Assignor agrees to communicate to Assignee and its authorized legal representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting the Invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, renewal, reissue, PCT and foreign applications, sign all lawful documents and make all rightful oaths and declarations relating to the Invention, sign all lawful documents which Assignee and its authorized legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the Invention and to testify or otherwise assist in any judicial and/or administrative proceeding to aid Assignee and its authorized legal representatives to obtain, enforce, and defend all rights in the Invention.

The parties hereby grant attorneys of Assignee the power to insert into this document information sufficient to identify the patent application to which this assignment pertains, if not already known upon execution.

ASSIGNOR accepts the terms and conditions of the	nis ASSIGNMENT:	
	JONATHAN SPANGLER	
Date: Dec. 25, 2021	Signed: /Jonathan Spangler/	_()
	Name: Jonathan Spangler	S. S. S. Santanara
	Title: Inventor	
ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the	is ASSIGNMENT:	
ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the	is ASSIGNMENT: CIARI GUITARS, INC.	2
ASSIGNEE accepts the terms and conditions of the Date: Dec. 25, 2021		_ _(\)
D 25 2021	CIARI GUITARS, INC.	- <u></u>

RECORDED: 12/27/2021